
Kansas House of Representatives Kansas Senate
Senator, District 27, R
The Honorable Gene Suellentrop
300 SW 10th Ave., Room 330-E
Topeka, KS  66612
785-296-2497 
Gene.Suellentrop@senate.ks.gov
First Term: 2009-2016 (House), 
2017-

Senator, District 31, R
The Honorable Carolyn McGinn
300 SW 10th Ave., Room 541-E
Topeka, KS 66612
785-296-7377
Carolyn.Mcginn@senate.ks.gov
First Term: 2005-

Representative, District 94, R
The Honorable Leo Delperdang
300 SW 10th Ave., Room 187-N
Topeka, KS  66612
785-296-7663
leo.delperdang@house.ks.gov
First Term: 2017-

Representative, District 100, R 
The Honorable Dan Hawkins
300 SW 10th Ave., Room 372-W
Topeka, KS 66612
785-296-7662
dan.hawkins@house.ks.gov
First Term: 2013-

Representative, District 90, R
The Honorable Steve Huebert
300 SW 10th Ave., Room 286-N
Topeka, KS  66612
785-296-1754
steve.huebert@house.ks.gov
First Term: 2001-

Representative, District 105, R
The Honorable Brenda Landwehr
300 SW 10th Ave., Room 352-S
Topeka, KS 66612
785-296-7488
brenda.landwehr@house.ks.gov
First Term: 1995-2012, 2017-

Representative, District 91, R
The Honorable Emil Bergquist
300 SW 10th Ave., Room 165-W
Topeka, KS 66612
785-296-7681
emil.bergquist@house.ks.gov
First Term: 2018-

Senate Education Committee
•   Meets at 1:30 p.m. daily, Room 144-S 

House Education Committee
•   Meets at 1:30 p.m. daily, Room 118-N
•   Rep. Steve Huebert, R, District 90, serves on 
     this committee as chairman.

House Education Budget Committee
•   Meets at 3:30 p.m. daily, Room 546-S
•   Rep. Steve Huebert, R, District 90, and Rep. 
     Brenda Landwehr, R, District 105, serve on    
     this committee. 

Find additional Maize USD 266 governmental 
contacts, including those with the State Board of 
Education and the cities of Maize and Wichita, on 

the district website at www.usd266.com.
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